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20 Safest Places in Utah 2020

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

City

Mapleton

Salem

Lone Peak
Santaquin/Genola
Spanish Fork
North Ogden
North Park
Payson

Richfield

Santa Clara/Ivins
American Fork/Cedar Hills
Clinton
Farmington
Kanab

Springyville

Orem

Pleasant Grove
Kaysville
Syracuse

Bluffdale

Total
Population Number
of Crimes

10041 1
8496 1
29969 7
13584 4
40095 12
19771 6
15713 6
20079 10
7777 4
16671 9
40366 22
22179 13
25006 15
4729 3
33824 23
99221 69
39641 29
32404 24
30301 23
14648 13

Crime
Score

0,10
0,12
0,23
0,29
0,30
0,30
0,38
0,50
0,51
0,54
0,55
0,59
0,60
0,63
0,68
0,70
0,73
0,74
0,76

0,89



Under 3,000 Residents

Rank

10

Total
City Population Number

of Crimes
Alta 385 0
Aurora 1047 0
Spring City 1053 0
Monticello 1995 0
Salina 2560 4
Springdale 601 1
Helper 2075 4
Garland 2541 5
Big Water 500 1
Willard 1872 6

Crime
Score

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
1,56
1,66
1,93
1,97
2,00

3,21



3,000 — 10,000 Residents

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

City

Salem
Richfield
Kanab
Tremonton

Harrisville

Mount Pleasant 3440

Nephi

La Verkin
Ephraim
Riverdale
Sunset
West Bountiful
Roosevelt
Price
Enoch
Parowan
Park City

Moab

Total
Population Number

of Crimes
8496 1
7777 4
4729 3
8764 9
6678 7

4
6037 9
4387 9
7302 16
8795 23
5304 15
5705 18
6962 22
8201 34
6892 31
3073 14
8491 51
5274 33

Crime
Score

0,12
0,51
0,63
1,03
1,05
1,16
1,49
2,05
2,19
2,62
2,83
3,16
3,16
4,15
4,50
4,56
6,01

6,26



10,000 — 30,000 Residents

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

City

Mapleton

Lone Peak

Santaquin/Genola

North Ogden
North Park
Payson

Santa Clara/Ivins
Clinton
Farmington
Bluffdale
Woods Cross
Pleasant View
Hurricane
Washington
North Salt Lake
Centerville
Brigham City
South Ogden
Heber
Grantsville
Vernal

South Salt Lake

Total
Population Number
of Crimes

10041 1
29969 7
13584 4
19771 6
15713 6
20079 10
16671 9
22179 13
25006 15
14648 13
11600 11
10663 11
17676 22
27705 35
21190 27
18013 23
19362 28
17174 25
16527 26
11326 29
10484 32
25160 242

Crime
Score

0,10
0,23
0,29
0,30
0,38
0,50
0,54
0,59
0,60
0,89
0,95
1,03
1,24
1,26
1,27
1,28
1,45
1,46
1,57
2,56
3,05

9,62



Over 30,000 Residents

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

City

Spanish Fork

American Fork/Cedar Hills 40366

Springyville
Orem

Pleasant Grove
Kaysville
Syracuse

Lehi

Bountiful
Saratoga Springs
South Jordan
Cottonwood Heights
Logan

Roy

Sandy

Layton

Draper

Provo

Clearfield

Cedar City

St. George

West Jordan

Total
Population Number

of Crimes
40095 12

22
33824 23
99221 69
39641 29
32404 24
30301 23
65125 59
44317 43
31786 32
74321 77
34054 43
51508 70
38834 53
97057 159
78052 134
48518 84
117986 207
31558 59
32242 70
86202 196
115392 298

Crime
Score

0,30
0,55
0,68
0,70
0,73
0,74
0,76
0,91
0,97
1,01
1,04
1,26
1,36
1,36
1,64
1,72
1,73
1,75
1,87
2,17
2,27

2,58



23

24

25

26

27

Tooele
Murray
Ogden
West Valley

Salt Lake City

35065

49675

87616

137132

202633

104

216

417

945

1480

2,97
4,35
4,76
6,89

7,30



